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Fall 2011 Individual Stats 

 

Offensive Leaders (Mites) 

# Name Team GP G A PTS PIM 

88 Rylan Farwell Angry Birds 10 39 5 44 0 
13 Garrett Detwiler Sabers 10 34 6 40 0 
8 Issac Du Hawks 10 25 2 27 0 
1 Cayden Nakamura Angry Birds 10 15 6 21 0 
17 Tyler Kuncl Phantoms 10 17 1 18 2 
10 Aidan Dillon Phantoms 10 15 3 18 2 
82 "Alex" Currie Sabers 10 15 3 18 0 
18 Kai Siebert Sabers 10 11 4 15 0 
7 Brandon Nelson Angry Birds 10 15 0 15 0 
10 Michael Gutierrez Hawks 10 9 6 15 2 
11 Emily Henderson Hawks 9 6 7 13 0 
40 Ryleigh Furlong Phantoms 10 6 4 10 0 
20 Sydney Marengo Sabers 10 5 4 9 0 
2 Shane Dillon Phantoms 10 7 2 9 0 
15 Carter Hoskins Angry Birds 9 6 3 9 0 
34 Mason Brillo Sabers 10 7 0 7 0 
23 Kaitlyn Nakamura Angry Birds 10 2 4 6 0 
3 Nicolas Rankin Hawks 9 4 2 6 2 
37 Samuel "Griffin" Bryce Sabers 10 1 4 5 0 
15 Mateo Torres Phantoms 10 3 1 4 0 
11 David Barthel Phantoms 10 4 0 4 4 
86 Ryan Kuncl Phantoms 10 3 0 3 2 
19 Nate Toms Hawks 9 1 1 2 0 
4 Noah Garrabrant Angry Birds 9 1 1 2 0 
3 Jace Nakamura Angry Birds 10 1 1 2 2 

 

 

Click on column heading to sort by that column 
 

 

 

Offensive Leaders (Squirts) 

# Name Team GP G A PTS PIM 

7 Bryce Millan Scrappers 9 28 5 33 0 
25 Mitchell Clifton Renegades 8 24 3 27 2 
57 Noah Anschuetz Comets 10 15 7 22 2 
1 Jacob Montero Comets 10 16 4 20 0 
13 Cavanaugh Hughes Skating Snipers 9 13 7 20 0 
84 Ian Currie Scrappers 7 12 6 18 12 
2 Isabella "Bella" Bowman Renegades 10 13 5 18 2 
84 Tommy Capps Skating Snipers 6 16 0 16 0 
6 Nick Toms Comets 9 9 2 11 0 
11 Richard White Renegades 10 5 4 9 2 
16 Josh Perkoski Comets 10 5 3 8 0 
62 Nathan Smith Scrappers 9 3 5 8 0 
11 Erik Solis Skating Snipers 9 7 1 8 6 
3 Jagger Kenady Skating Snipers 4 4 2 6 2 
1 Michael Katsaros Scrappers 10 4 2 6 0 
11 Drake Alford Renegades 9 5 1 6 0 
36 Pavel Demidov Scrappers 10 3 2 5 2 
5 Luke Garrabrant Scrappers 10 2 2 4 4 
40 Slater Haynes Skating Snipers 9 1 2 3 2 
4 Liam Byars Skating Snipers 6 0 3 3 0 
80 Caiden Costello Comets 9 2 1 3 2 
3 Olivia Bowman Renegades 9 1 2 3 0 
81 Andrew Williams-King Scrappers 9 1 1 2 0 
40 Blake Robbinson Comets 8 1 1 2 2 
24 Brance Nakamura Scrappers 10 1 1 2 0 
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Offensive Leaders (Peewees) 

# Name Team GP G A PTS PIM 

12 Nate Honorio Sharks 12 41 6 47 0 
37 Dylan Stankavich JFX 12 31 9 40 12 
4 Jake Angel Tiger Cats 11 23 7 30 6 
10 Bubba Groves Tiger Cats 12 22 6 28 4 
30 Sam Cain JFX 12 19 8 27 2 
34 Matt Corradetti Tiger Cats 12 15 11 26 4 
5 Jordan Fabbrini Tiger Cats 12 16 7 23 0 
8 Thomas Montero Tiger Cats 11 8 4 12 0 
19 Tyler Wright Tiger Cats 11 3 9 12 4 
20 Dylan Steinecke JFX 10 9 2 11 0 
4 James Preston Sharks 12 7 3 10 0 
25 Jack Kollar JFX 9 6 4 10 0 
13 Tyler White JFX 12 7 2 9 4 
9 Thomas Preston Sharks 12 7 0 7 0 
24 Cameron Vurbeff Tiger Cats 9 3 3 6 0 
33 Nick Detwiler JFX 12 5 0 5 2 
80 Jacob Zeis Sharks 12 3 1 4 0 
35 Jason Zeis Sharks 12 3 1 4 0 
4 Blake Steinecke JFX 9 3 1 4 0 
17 Nile Fisher Tiger Cats 12 1 3 4 2 
30 Jason Folsom Sharks 12 2 1 3 0 
33 Andrea "Andi" Stonepal Sharks 12 3 0 3 2 
8 Alex DeTaboada JFX 11 2 1 3 6 
37 Gabe Asuncion Tiger Cats 12 1 1 2 0 
13 Sean Twardy Sharks 12 1 1 2 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Goalie Leaders (Squirts) 

# Name Team GP W L T GA SA SV SAVE% 

81 Andrew Williams-King Scrappers 1 1 0 0 2 14 12 0.857 
80 Caiden Costello Comets 1 1 0 0 3 8 5 0.625 
3 Olivia Bowman Renegades 1 1 0 0 4 15 11 0.733 
2 Maddie Detwiler Comets 1 0 1 0 4 24 20 0.833 
57 Noah Anschuetz Comets 2 1 1 0 6 55 49 0.891 
1 Jacob Montero Comets 1 0 1 0 6 22 16 0.727 
25 Mitchell Clifton Renegades 1 0 1 0 6 27 21 0.778 
21 Levi Allen Renegades 1 1 0 0 6 24 18 0.750 
40 Blake Robbinson Comets 1 0 1 0 8 28 20 0.714 
4 Liam Byars Skating Snipers 1 0 1 0 8 29 21 0.724 
6 Nick Toms Comets 2 0 2 0 13 57 44 0.772 
16 Josh Perkoski Comets 2 1 1 0 16 41 25 0.610 
24 Brance Nakamura Scrappers 9 7 2 0 27 191 164 0.859 
6 Jack Walsh Renegades 7 2 4 0 39 180 141 0.783 
24 Conner Hughes Skating Snipers 9 4 4 0 47 183 136 0.743 
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Mites (8 & Under) 

 

Sabers 

 Head Coach: John Siebert (858-232-0055) 

 

Record: W:4   L:6 

 

 

 

Practices: Wednesdays from 6:00-7:00pm.  
 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

34 Mason Brillo  10 7 0 7 0 

38 Mitchell Brillo  10 0 1 1 0 

37 Samuel "Griffin" Bryce  10 1 4 5 0 

82 "Alex" Currie  10 15 3 18 0 

13 Garrett Detwiler  10 34 6 40 0 

20 Sydney Marengo  10 5 4 9 0 

8 Brin Siebert  10 0 1 1 0 

18 Kai Siebert  10 11 4 15 0 

 
Total  10 73 23 96 0 

 

 

 

Angry Birds 

 Head Coach: Cainaan Nakamura (760-672-2155) 

 

Record: W:9   L:1 

 

 

 

Practices: Tuesdays from 6-7pm.  
 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

88 Rylan Farwell  10 39 5 44 0 

4 Noah Garrabrant  9 1 1 2 0 

15 Carter Hoskins  9 6 3 9 0 

31 Keelyn McDermott  9 1 0 1 0 

1 Cayden Nakamura  10 15 6 21 0 

3 Jace Nakamura  10 1 1 2 2 

23 Kaitlyn Nakamura  10 2 4 6 0 

7 Brandon Nelson  10 15 0 15 0 

 
Total  10 80 20 100 2 
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Hawks 

 Head Coach: Matt Small (760-975-1336) 

 

Record: W:2   L:8 

 

 

 

Practices: Thursdays 6-7pm.  
 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

12 Nick Castro  9 0 0 0 0 

8 Issac Du  10 25 2 27 0 

10 Michael Gutierrez  10 9 6 15 2 

11 Emily Henderson  9 6 7 13 0 

5 Aidan Perkoski  10 0 0 0 0 

3 Nicolas Rankin  9 4 2 6 2 

6 Jackson Small  10 0 0 0 0 

19 Nate Toms  9 1 1 2 0 

 
Total  10 45 18 63 4 

 

 

 

Phantoms 

 Head Coach: Dave Kuncl ((760) 805-1475) 

 

Record: W:5   L:4   OTL:1 

 

 

 

Practices: Thursdays from 6:00-7:00pm.  
 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

11 David Barthel  10 4 0 4 4 

10 Aidan Dillon  10 15 3 18 2 

2 Shane Dillon  10 7 2 9 0 

9 Preston Furlong  10 1 0 1 0 

40 Ryleigh Furlong  10 6 4 10 0 

86 Ryan Kuncl  10 3 0 3 2 

17 Tyler Kuncl  10 17 1 18 2 

15 Mateo Torres  10 3 1 4 0 

 
Total  10 56 11 67 10 
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Squirts (10 & Under)  

 

Scrappers 

 Head Coach: Martin Renner (760-518-7481) 

Coaches:  Jeff Smith (760-583-6709)

 

Record: W:8   L:2 

 

 

 

Practices are Wednesdays from 7:00-8:00pm.  
 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

84 Ian Currie  7 12 6 18 12 

36 Pavel Demidov  10 3 2 5 2 

5 Luke Garrabrant  10 2 2 4 4 

1 Michael Katsaros  10 4 2 6 0 

7 Bryce Millan  9 28 5 33 0 

24 Brance Nakamura  10 1 1 2 0 

62 Nathan Smith  9 3 5 8 0 

81 Andrew Williams-King  9 1 1 2 0 

 
Total  10 54 24 78 18 

 
 

Skating Snipers 

 Head Coach: Chris Kenady (760-576-6779) 

Coaches:  Dan Hughes (760-533-3336)

 

Record: W:4   L:6 

 

 

 

Practices are Tuesdays from 7-8pm.  
 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

9 Dylan Bilek  10 1 0 1 0 

4 Liam Byars  6 0 3 3 0 

84 Tommy Capps  6 16 0 16 0 

5 Sophia Greenbauer  10 1 1 2 0 

40 Slater Haynes  9 1 2 3 2 

13 Cavanaugh Hughes  9 13 7 20 0 

24 Conner Hughes  9 0 0 0 0 

3 Jagger Kenady  4 4 2 6 2 

11 Erik Solis  9 7 1 8 6 

 
Total  10 43 16 59 1 
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Comets 

 Head Coach: Paul Montero (858-752-8744) 

 

Record: W:3   L:7 

 

 

 

Practices are Wednesdays from 6:00-7:00pm.  
 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

57 Noah Anschuetz  10 15 7 22 2 

80 Caiden Costello  9 2 1 3 2 

2 Maddie Detwiler  8 0 1 1 2 

17 Dario Marengo  9 0 1 1 0 

1 Jacob Montero  10 16 4 20 0 

16 Josh Perkoski  10 5 3 8 0 

40 Blake Robbinson  8 1 1 2 2 

6 Nick Toms  9 9 2 11 0 

 
Total  10 48 20 68 8 

 

Renegades 

 Head Coach: Josh Bowman (760-650-9812) 

 

Record: W:5   L:5 

 

 

 

Practices are Tuesdays from 6-7pm.  
 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

11 Drake Alford  9 5 1 6 0 

21 Levi Allen  9 0 1 1 2 

2 Isabella "Bella" Bowman  10 13 5 18 2 

3 Olivia Bowman  9 1 2 3 0 

25 Mitchell Clifton  8 24 3 27 2 

20 Cole McKinney  9 0 1 1 2 

6 Jack Walsh  8 1 0 1 0 

11 Richard White  10 5 4 9 2 

 
Total  10 49 17 66 10 
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PeeWee (12 & Under)  

 

Tiger Cats 

 Head Coach: Steve Corradetti ((760) 758-0701) 

 

Record: W:7   L:4   OTL:1 

CHAMPIONS 

 

 

Practices: Thursdays from 7:00-8:15.  
 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

4 Jake Angel  11 23 7 30 6 

37 Gabe Asuncion  12 1 1 2 0 

49 Nick Asuncion  12 0 0 0 2 

34 Matt Corradetti  12 15 11 26 4 

5 Jordan Fabbrini  12 16 7 23 0 

17 Nile Fisher  12 1 3 4 2 

10 Bubba Groves  12 22 6 28 4 

8 Thomas Montero  11 8 4 12 0 

24 Cameron Vurbeff  9 3 3 6 0 

19 Tyler Wright  11 3 9 12 4 

 
Total  12 92 51 143 22 

 

 

JFX 

 Head Coach: Thom Mulligan (760-250-1913) 

 

Record: W:7   L:5 

 

 

 

Practices are Thursdays from 7:00-8:15.  
 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

30 Sam Cain  12 19 8 27 2 

8 Alex DeTaboada  11 2 1 3 6 

33 Nick Detwiler  12 5 0 5 2 

25 Jack Kollar  9 6 4 10 0 

17 Kyle Picard  12 2 0 2 0 

37 Dylan Stankavich  12 31 9 40 12 

4 Blake Steinecke  9 3 1 4 0 

20 Dylan Steinecke  10 9 2 11 0 

13 Tyler White  12 7 2 9 4 

 
Total  12 84 27 111 26 
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Sharks 

 Head Coach: John Zeis (760-271-8257) 

 

Record: W:4   L:8 

 

 

 

Practices are Wednesdays from 7:00-8:15pm.  
 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

30 Jason Folsom  12 2 1 3 0 

12 Nate Honorio  12 41 6 47 0 

63 Katerina "KitKat" Katsaros  12 0 1 1 0 

4 James Preston  12 7 3 10 0 

9 Thomas Preston  12 7 0 7 0 

33 Andrea "Andi" Stonepal  12 3 0 3 2 

13 Sean Twardy  12 1 1 2 4 

11 Samantha White  9 0 0 0 0 

80 Jacob Zeis  12 3 1 4 0 

35 Jason Zeis  12 3 1 4 0 

 
Total  12 67 14 81 6 

 

Regular Season Standings 

 

Mites (8 & Under)  
Team Won Lost Tied O/L PTS Pct. GF GA 

Angry Birds  
9 1 0 0 18  .900  80 50 

Phantoms  

5 4 0 1 11  .500  56 43 

Sabers  
4 6 0 0 8  .400  73 75 

Hawks  
2 8 0 0 4  .200  46 87 

 

 

Squirts (10 & Under)  
Team Won Lost Tied O/L PTS Pct. GF GA 

Scrappers  
8 2 0 0 16  .800  55 29 

Renegades  
5 5 0 0 10  .500  48 55 

Skating Snipers 

4 6 0 0 8  .400  43 53 

Comets  
3 7 0 0 6  .300  47 56 

 

 

PeeWee (12 & Under)  
Team Won Lost Tied O/L PTS Pct. GF GA 

Tiger Cats  
7 4 0 1 15  .583  92 72 

JFX 

7 5 0 0 14  .583  85 79 

Sharks  
4 8 0 0 8  .333  67 93 

 

 
 


